
this service is provided with funding from

from 1 September 2021

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

St X67 St
sch hols sch hols sch hols

Wilton Road Skew Bridge 0710
Bemerton Heath Sarum Academy 0713
Roman Road Cemetery 0719
Devizes Road Highbury Avenue 0720
St Peter's Place School 0710
Roman Road Cemetery 0716
Bemerton Heath The Valley 0721
Westwood Road Sarum Academy 0726
Skew Bridge 0733
Salisbury Rail Station Forecourt 0741 0741 0825
Endless Street Stop D 0726 0747 0747 0820 0830 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1515 1615 1615 1725 1755 1840
Shady Bower Flats 0751 0751 CR 0834 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1519 1619 1619 1729 1759 1844
St Mark's Church London Road 0730 CR
Laverstock The Green 0755 0755 CR 0837 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1522 1622 1622 1732 1802 1847
Winterbourne Gunner Policemans Corner 0740 0814 0814 CR 0845 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1533 1531 1631 1631 1741 1809 1856
East Gomeldon Arch CR  0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1536 1534 1634 1634 1744 1815L R
Porton Targett’s Corner CR 0848 R
Porton Chapman’s Corner (Garage) 0744 0818 0818 0838  
Porton Chapman’s Corner (Church) 0850 1818TC R
Porton Down Entrance                                                     arrive 0750 0823 0823 0843 0855
Porton Down Entrance                                                   depart 0751 0825 0825 0843 0900
Porton Chapman’s Corner (Idmiston Road) 0756 0830 0830 0905 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1539 1537 1637 1637 1747 R
Porton Horefield 0800 0835 0835 0906 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 A 1538 1638 1638 1748 R
Idmiston Bridge 0910 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 A 1540 1640 1640 1750 R
Allington Westside 0856 1546 1645 1826 R
Newton Toney Beechfield Corner 1649 R
Cholderton Memorial 0902 1653 R
Shipton Bellinger St Peter's Close 0906 1658 R
Shipton Bellinger Muscott Close 0909 1701 R
Tidworth Station Road 0917

via Laverstock Schools Grounds at 0759 via Mill Corner and Targett’s Corner, 
not via Gomeldon

via Laverstock Schools Grounds at 1524

for the full X67 timetable 
see stagecoachbus.com

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only

hols school holidays only

R request stop only- tell the driver if you want to get off

A operates via Idmiston & Horefield after Alligton on 
request

TC then via Targetts Corner

St
Operated by Stagecoach Bus Company (Salisbury 
Reds tickets accepted)

L via Lady Smith Road in East Gomeldon on request

CR runs via Castle Road and The Portway at Old Sarum

For additional journeys between City Centre and Laverstock 
see Service 

For further information about Stagecoach journeys on  
Services 66 and 67 to Tidworth and Shipton Bellinger  
see stagecoachbus.com

Saturdays
St St St

Endless Street Stop D 0915 1015 1115 1215 1315 1420 1620 1750
Shady Bower Flats 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1424 1624 1754
Laverstock The Green 0922 1022 1122 1222 1322 1427 1627 1757
Winterbourne Gunner Policemans Corner 0931 1031 1131 1231 1331 1434 1634 1804
East Gomeldon Arch 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1436 1636 1811L
Porton Chapman’s Corner (Idmiston Road) 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1439 1639 1814
Porton Horefield 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1441 1815
Idmiston Bridge 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1443 1817

Salisbury | Idmiston via Laverstock, The Winterbournes, East Gomeldon & Porton route

Salisbury | Idmiston | Shipton Bellinger route

 via Laverstock, The Winterbournes, East Gomeldon, Porton & Porton Down



this service is provided with funding from

from 1 September 2021

Mondays to Fridays  except public holidays

St St X67
sch hols sch hols sch hols hols

Tidworth Station Road 1647
Shipton Bellinger Parkhouse Road Stores 0715 0719
Shipton Bellinger Muscott Close 0716 0720 R
Shipton Bellinger St Peter's Close 0721 0725 R
Cholderton Memorial 0726 0730 1657
Newton Toney Beechfield Corner 0731 0735 1702
Allington Westside 0639 0735 0740 1707
Idmiston Horefield 0757 0757 0831 0906 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1438 1538 1638 1748
Idmiston Bridge 0800 0800 0835 0910 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1440 1540 1645 1750
Porton Targett's Corner 0644 0742 0747 0804 0804 0839 0914 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1444 1444 1544 1713 1649 1754
Porton Chapman's Corner (Church) 0646 0744 0749 0806 0806 0841 0916 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 1446 1546 1715 1651 1756
Porton Down Entrance 1720 1655 1800 1840
Porton Chapman’s Corner (Garage) 1724 1658 1804 1844
East Gomeldon Arch 0649 0748 0753 0809 0809 0844 0919 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1449 1549 CR 1807
Winterbourne Gunner Policemans Corner 0652 0752 0757 0812 0812 0847 0922 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1452 1552 CR 1700 1810 1846
St Marks Church London Road CR 1854
Laverstock The Green 0659 0808 0807 0822 0820 0857 0930 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1509 1500 1600 CR 1708 1818
Shady Bower Flats 0811 0810 0826 0824 0900 0933 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1512 1503 1603 CR 1711 1821
New Canal 0715 0818 0817 0836 0831 0907 0938 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1517 1508 1608 CR 1716 1826
Castle Street Tesco 0823 0838 CR
Stratford Road Grammar School 0830 CR
Salisbury Rail Station Forecourt CR R R R
Endless Street 0820 0836 0910 0940 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 1610 1752 1722 1832 1910

from St Mark’s 
roundabout 
operates via 
Churchill Way 
and Fisherton 
Street to City 
Centre

serves Idmiston 
Horefield on school 
holidays only

operates via Laverstock 
Schools Grounds and 
continues to Blue Boar Row

continues to Edwards Court 
to set down on request

This journey shows  and serves
Duck Lane in Laverstock, not The Green

no buses on Sundays or public holidays           
sch schooldays only

hols school holidays only

R request stop only - tell the driver if you want to get off

St
Operated by Stagecoach Bus Company (Salisbury Reds tickets 
accepted)

CR runs via The Portway at Old Sarum and Castle Road

For additional journeys between City Centre and Laverstock  
see Service 

For further information about Stagecoach journeys on  
Services 66 and 67 to Tidworth and Shipton Bellinger  
see stagecoachbus.com

Saturdays
St St St

Porton Horefield 0938 1038 1138 1238 1338
Idmiston Bridge 0740 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340
Porton Targett’s Corner 0751 0944 1044 1144 1244 1344 1551 1722
Porton Chapman’s Corner (Church) 0753 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1552 1724
East Gomeldon Arch 0756 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1555 1727
Winterbourne Gunner Policemans Corner 0759 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1559 1730
Laverstock The Green 0807 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1606 1738
Shady Bower Flats 0810 1003 1103 1203 1303 1403 1608 1740
New Canal 0813 1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1612 1744
Endless Street 0816 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1615 1747

Idmiston | Salisbury via Porton, East Gomeldon, The Winterbournes & Laverstock route

Shipton Bellinger | Idmiston | Salisbury route

via Porton Down, Porton, East Gomeldon, The Winterbournes & Laverstock

for the full X67 timetable see stagecoachbus.com


